



size:13\*18cm



## LED Flameless Candle Lamp

921037

### Use Manual English

Please make sure all parts are included in the package before installation. If any parts are missing or damaged, do NOT install the product and contact us.

If you have any problems or suggestions, please feel free to contact us.

#### Specification:

Lamp: 3 Piece  
Size: 15cm+12.5cm+10 cm  
Light Color: Warm  
Diameter: 7.5cm  
Voltage: 3V  
Material: Plastic  
Power: 3\*AAA batteries (NO battery included in the package)

#### Package contents:

3\* SALCAR Candle Lamp  
1\* User manual

#### Installation:

1. Pack with 10 cm/12.5cm/15 cm SALCAR LED candlelight: a variety of scenes can be switched at will.
2. The candle is made of plastic, which is different from real wax. Safer to use and easier to store.
3. No smoke, not sensitive to wind, and it only needs 3\*AA batteries.

#### Note:

1. Please don't put it in a damp place.
2. Avoid use in extreme weather.
3. Please keep it out of the reach of children.

### Bedienungsanleitung Deutsch

Bitte stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass alle Teile im Paket enthalten sind. Falls Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind, kontaktieren Sie uns vor dem in Gebrauch nehmen bitte.

Falls Sie Probleme oder Vorschläge zur Verbesserung haben, wenden Sie sich gern an uns.

#### Spezifikation:

Lampe: 3 Stück  
Größe: 15 cm + 12,5 cm + 10 cm  
Licht Farbe: warm  
Durchmesser: 7,5 cm  
Spannung: 3V  
Material: Kunststoff  
Leistung: 3 \* AAA-Batterien (KEINE Batterie im Lieferumfang enthalten)

#### Packungsinhalt:

3\* SALCAR Kerzenlampe  
1\* Benutzerhandbuch

#### Installation:

1. Pack mit 10 cm / 12,5 cm / 15 cm SALCAR LED-Kerzenlicht: Eine Vielzahl von verschiedenen Szenen sind nach Belieben möglich.
2. Die Kerze besteht aus Kunststoff, der sich von echtem Wachs unterscheidet. Sicherer zu bedienen und einfacher zu lagern.
3. Kein Rauch, nicht windempfindlich und benötigt nur 3 \* AA-Batterien.

#### Hinweis:

1. Bitte nicht an einem feuchten Ort aufbewahren.
2. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung bei extremem Wetter.
3. Bitte bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

#### Salcar GmbH

Address: An der Hebemärchte 6, 04316 Leipzig, Germany

E-Mail: info@salcar.de

Tel: 0341 25257850

Web: www.salcarmall.de

#### Sekey Group Corporation

Address: 2 E VALLEY BLVD APT 280, ALHAMBRA, CA 91801

Email: info@sekeygroup.com

MADE IN CHINA



IP20



### Manuel utilisateur le français

Veillez vous assurer que toutes les pièces sont incluses dans l'emballage avant l'installation. Si des pièces sont manquantes ou endommagées, n'installez PAS le produit et contactez-nous.

Si vous avez des problèmes ou des suggestions, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter.

#### Spécification:

Lampe: 3 pièces  
Taille: 15 cm + 12,5 cm + 10 cm  
Lumière Couleur: chaud  
Diamètre: 7,5 cm  
Tension: 3V  
Matériel: plastique  
Puissance: 3 \* piles AAA (AUCUNE pile incluse dans le paquet)

#### Contenu du colis:

3\* Lampe à bougie SALCAR  
1\* manuel d'utilisation

#### Installation:

1. Pack avec 10 cm / 12,5 cm / 15 cm SALCAR LED bougie: une variété de scènes peuvent être commutées à volonté.
2. La bougie est en plastique, différente de la vraie cire. Plus sûr à utiliser et plus facile à stocker.
3. Pas de fumée, pas sensible au vent, et il n'a besoin que de 3 piles AA.

#### Remarque:

1. Veuillez ne pas le mettre dans un endroit humide.
2. Évitez l'utilisation par temps extrême.
3. Veuillez le garder hors de la portée des enfants.

### Manuale D'istruzioni lingua italiana

Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano incluse nella confezione prima dell'installazione. In caso di parti mancanti o danneggiate, NON installare il prodotto e contattarci.

In caso di problemi o suggerimenti, non esitate a contattarci.

#### Specifiche:

Lampada: 3 pezzi  
Dimensioni: 15 cm + 12,5 cm + 10 cm  
Luce Colore: Warm  
Diametro: 7.5cm  
Tensione: 3V  
Materiale: Plastica  
Alimentazione: 3 \* batterie AAA (Batteria NO inclusa nella confezione)

#### Contenuto del pacco:

3\* Lampada a candela SALCAR  
1\* Manuale d'Istruzioni

#### Installazione:

1. Confezione con lume di candela a LED SALCAR da 10 cm / 12,5 cm / 15 cm: una varietà di scene può essere cambiata a piacimento.
2. La candela è realizzata in plastica, che è diversa dalla vera cera. Più sicuro da usare e più facile da conservare.
3. Nessun fumo, non sensibile al vento, e necessita solo di batterie 3 \* AA.

#### Nota:

1. Per favore, non metterlo in un luogo umido.
2. Evitare l'uso in condizioni climatiche estreme.
3. Si prega di tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

### Manual de uso Español

Por favor, asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén incluidas en el paquete antes de la instalación. Si alguna pieza falta o está dañada, NO instale el producto y contáctenos.

Si tiene algún problema o sugerencia, por favor no dude en contactarnos.

#### Especificación:

Lámpara: 3 Piezas  
Tamaño: 15cm+12.5cm+10 cm  
Ligero Color: Cálido  
Diámetro: 7.5cm  
Voltaje: 3V  
Material: Plástico  
Alimentación: 3 Pilas AAA (NO incluye pilas en el paquete)

#### Contenido del paquete:

3\* Lámpara de vela SALCAR  
1\* Manual de usuario

#### Instalación:

1. Pack con 10 cm/12.5cm/15 cm Luz de vela SALCAR LED: puede cambiar entre una variedad de escenas a voluntad.
2. La vela está hecha de plástico, que es diferente de la cera real. Más seguro de usar y más fácil de almacenar.
3. Sin humo, no sensible al viento, y solo necesita 3 pilas AA.

#### Nota:

1. Por favor, no lo pongas en un lugar húmedo.
2. Evite su uso en climas extremos.
3. Por favor, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.